



TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF FRASER
CAMBRIDGE COURTS PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0486

DATE: 3/15/2023
TIME: 10:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.
51301 Schoenherr Road
Shelby Township, MI 48315

VENDOR RANKING

| RANK | VENDOR NAME | TOTAL BID |
|------|--------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 1 | Al's Asphalt Paving Co. | \$ 150,020.00 |
| 2 | Hutch Paving, Inc. | \$ 156,209.00 * |
| 3 | Nagle Paving Company | \$ 158,670.00 |
| 4 | James P. Contracting, Inc. | \$ 160,449.75 |
| 5 | F. Allied Construction Company, Inc. | \$ 191,010.00 |
| 6 | Florence Cement Company | \$ 193,555.00 |
| 7 | Spartan Paving, LLC | \$ 196,325.00 |
| 8 | Best Asphalt Inc | REJECTED ** |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED NON-CONFORMING



TABULATION OF BIDS
 CITY OF FRASER
 CAMBRIDGE COURTS PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0486

Al's Asphalt Paving Co.
 25500Brest Road
 Taylor, MI 48180

Hutch Paving, Inc.
 3000 E 10 Mile Rd
 Warren, MI 48091

Nagle Paving Company
 39525 West 13 Mile Rd
 Novi, MI 48377

James P. Contracting, Inc.
 67222 Van Dyke
 Washington, MI 48095

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | Al's Asphalt Paving Co. | | Hutch Paving, Inc. | | Nagle Paving Company | | James P. Contracting, Inc. | |
|-------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|-------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|----------------------|-------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Mobilization, Max \$15,000 | 1 | LS | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 2. | _Reimbursed Permit Fees | 1,000 | Dir | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 |
| 3. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 10 | Ea | 130.00 | 1,300.00 | 35.00 | 350.00 | 175.00 | 1,750.00 | 140.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 4. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj. Case 1 | 10 | Ea | 550.00 | 5,500.00 | 1,250.00 | 12,500.00 | 1,375.00 | 13,750.00 | 1,170.00 | 11,700.00 |
| 5. | Dr Structure, Adj. Add Depth | 4 | Ft | 325.00 | 1,300.00 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 | 250.00 | 1,000.00 | 500.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 6. | _Catch Basin Cover, Fraser | 5 | Ea | 900.00 | 4,500.00 | 375.00 | 1,875.00 | 650.00 | 3,250.00 | 560.00 | 2,800.00 |
| 7. | Pavt, Cleaning | 1 | LS | 8,250.00 | 8,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 5,530.00 | 5,530.00 |
| 8. | Hand Patching | 50 | Ton | 225.00 | 11,250.00 | 300.00 | 15,000.00 | 200.00 | 10,000.00 | 208.00 | 10,400.00 |
| 9. | HMA, 5EML | 565 | Ton | 133.00 | 75,145.00 | 146.80 | 82,942.00 | 145.00 | 81,925.00 | 123.65 | 69,862.25 |
| 10. | _Cold Milling Pavt | 4,650 | Syd | 3.50 | 16,275.00 | 2.88 | 13,392.00 | 4.30 | 19,995.00 | 5.55 | 25,807.50 |
| 11. | Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7 | 1,000 | Ft | 7.00 | 7,000.00 | 10.00 | 10,000.00 | 9.00 | 9,000.00 | 7.25 | 7,250.00 |
| 12. | _Traffic Control and Maintenance | 1 | LS | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 1,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 7,700.00 | 7,700.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 150,020.00 | \$ | 156,209.00 | * \$ | 158,670.00 | \$ | 160,449.75 |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED NON-CONFORMING



TABULATION OF BIDS

CITY OF FRASER
 CAMBRIDGE COURTS PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0190-0486

F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.
 P.O. Box 1290
 Clarkston, MI 48346

Florence Cement Company
 51515Corridor
 Shelby Township, MI 48315

Spartan Paving, LLC
 2300 Dixie Hwy., Suite 400
 Waterford, MI 48328

Best Asphalt Inc
 6334 N. Beverly Plaza
 Romulus, MI 48174

| Item No. | Description | Estimated Quantity | Units | F. Allied Construction Company, Inc. | | Florence Cement Company | | Spartan Paving, LLC | | Best Asphalt Inc | |
|-------------------------|--|--------------------|-------|--------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|--------------------|--------|
| | | | | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| 1. | Mobilization, Max \$15,000 | 1 | LS | 8,075.00 | 8,075.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 2. | _Reimbursed Permit Fees | 1,000 | Dir | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | 1.00 | 1,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 3. | Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop | 10 | Ea | 100.00 | 1,000.00 | 84.00 | 840.00 | 130.00 | 1,300.00 | | 0.00 |
| 4. | Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1 | 10 | Ea | 1,200.00 | 12,000.00 | 1,180.00 | 11,800.00 | 850.00 | 8,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 5. | Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth | 4 | Ft | 6,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 530.00 | 2,120.00 | 1,000.00 | 4,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 6. | _Catch Basin Cover, Fraser | 5 | Ea | 250.00 | 1,250.00 | 680.00 | 3,400.00 | 750.00 | 3,750.00 | | 0.00 |
| 7. | Pavt, Cleaning | 1 | LS | 2,640.00 | 2,640.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 8. | Hand Patching | 50 | Ton | 350.00 | 17,500.00 | 138.00 | 6,900.00 | 210.00 | 10,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 9. | HMA, 5EML | 565 | Ton | 138.00 | 77,970.00 | 172.00 | 97,180.00 | 175.00 | 98,875.00 | | 0.00 |
| 10. | _Cold Milling Pavt | 4,650 | Syd | 5.50 | 25,575.00 | 7.10 | 33,015.00 | 6.00 | 27,900.00 | | 0.00 |
| 11. | Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7 | 1,000 | Ft | 12.00 | 12,000.00 | 9.70 | 9,700.00 | 20.00 | 20,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 12. | _Traffic Control and Maintenance | 1 | LS | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 9,600.00 | 9,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BID | | | | \$ | 191,010.00 | \$ | 193,555.00 | \$ | 196,325.00 | REJECTED ** | |

* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER

** REJECTED NON-CONFORMING